8/20/201

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190002477183)))



H190002477183ABC6

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. mentant was applied to the second of the second to the second second to the second to the second sec

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 : (323)962-8600 Phone

: (323)962-3889 Fax Number

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email /	Address:		
---------	----------	--	--

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Reliability Leadership Foundation Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

J DENNIS

AUG 21 2019

COVER LETTER

2019-08-20 09.07:57 PDT

19 AUS 20 PM 2: 3%

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Reliability Le	eadership Foundation Inc.		
SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for :
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fec, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, LegulZoo	in.com, Inc.	
PROM.	Nan	ne (Printed or typed)	_
	101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floo		_
		Address	
	Glendale, CA 91203		
		City, State & Zip	
	323.962.8600 x 7625	me Telephone number	_
	Dayti	me receptions names	

onlinefilings@Legalzoom.com

MOVIE. Blace appelies the original and one cany of the articles

E-mail address: (to be used for future nanual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		TO AUG 20 FA
8991	Principal <u>street</u> address: Danicis Center Dr., Suite 105		Mailing address, if different is:
Fort	Myers, FL 33912		
RTICLE III he purpose f	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is:	Please see attached	
	1-10		1
			The method by
			ectors are elected and appointed:
	MANNER OF ELECTION The mai		ectors are elected and appointed:
which the dir	rectors of the corporation are elected or app	ointed will be stated	ectors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V	rectors of the corporation are elected or approximately ap	ointed will be stated	I in the bylaws.
which the dir ARTICLE V Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR OF AND OR DIRECTOR OF AND ORDER ORDER OF AND ORDER OF AND ORDER OF AND ORDER ORDER OF AND ORDER ORDER OF AND	cointed will be stated	I in the bylaws.
which the dir	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION TO THE TETRENCE O'Hanlon, P, D	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D
which the dir ARTICLE V Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTLE: Terrence O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr., Suite 105	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D 8991 Daniels Center Dr., Suite 105
which the dir ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address:	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D Signature Dr., Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912
which the direction of the second of the sec	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D 8991 Daniels Center Dr., Suite 105
which the direction of the second of the sec	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTLE: Terrence O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912 Maura Abad, S, D	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address:	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D Signature Dr., Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912
which the dir ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTLE: Terrence O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912 itle: Maura Abad, S, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D Signature Dr., Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912
which the direct of the direct	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTED: Terrence O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912 Maura Abad, S, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912	cointed will be stated CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912
which the direct of the direct	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTLE: Terrence O'Hanlon, P, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912 itle: Maura Abad, S, D 8991 Daniels Center Dr, Suite 105	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Suzanne O'Hanlon, T. D Signature Dr., Suite 105 Fort Myers, FL 33912

		2019-08-20 09:24:04 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Heather
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	,
ranc and thie.			ι .
Address _		Address:	IS Blic n.
			19 AUG 20 Fit 2: \$.
			.
•			1
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
•			
•			
			_
ARTIÇLE YI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and I</u>		NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is	s: .
Name:	United States Corporation A	gents, Inc.	
Address:	5575 S. Semoran Blvd., Suite	e 36	
	Orlando, FL 32822		
	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:		
	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzo	oin.com, Inc.	
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzo		
	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Fk		
Name:			
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flo Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE:	oor	
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flo Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing:	. (OPTIC	ONAL) business days prior or 90 business days
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flo Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing:date is listed, the date must be s	. (OPTIC	ONAL) business days prior or 90 business days
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting.	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flo Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing:	OPTION (OPTION OPENING AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	ONAL) business days prior or 90 business days rements, this date will not be listed as the
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting.	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flo Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be s	OPTION (OPTION OPENING AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	business days prior or 90 business days
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting, Note: If the da document's effe	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flor Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be so e inserted in this block does not notive date on the Department of S	OPTION (OPTION OPTION O	business days prior or 90 business days rements, this date will not be listed as the
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting, Note: If the da document's effe	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flor Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be so e inserted in this block does not notive date on the Department of St uned as registered agent to acceptance.	OPTION (OPTION OPTION O	rements, this date will not be listed as the
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting, Note: If the da document's effe	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Flor Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be so e inserted in this block does not notive date on the Department of St uned as registered agent to acceptance.	OPTION (OPTION OPTION O	rements, this date will not be listed as the end corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting, Note: If the da document's effe	Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be s e inserted in this block does not nective date on the Department of S uned as registered agent to acceptament with and accept the appearance.	coor (OPTION specific and cannot be more than five specific and cannot be more than five state's records. In service of process for the above state of integer and agree to continuent as registered agent and agree to the service of the service o	rements, this date will not be listed as the end corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity 08/20/2019
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the filing. Note: If the dat document's effet Having been notertificate, I and	Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be s e inserted in this block does not nective date on the Department of S uned as registered agent to acceptantial with and accept the apparament of S Required Signature of	coor Specific and cannot be more than five meet the applicable statutory filing require state's records. The service of process for the above state of integer and agree to continuent as registered agent and agree to Registered Agent	rements, this date will not be listed as the end corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity 08/20/2019 Date
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting. Note: If the dat document's effet Having been notertificate, I am	Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be s e inserted in this block does not nective date on the Department of S uned as registered agent to acceptantiar with and accept the apparament of S Required Signature of Security and affirm that the facts	coor Specific and cannot be more than five meet the applicable statutory filing require state's records. The service of process for the above state of integer and agree to continuent as registered agent and agree to Registered Agent	rements, this date will not be listed as the red corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity O8/20/2019 Date Date
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective after the fiting. Note: If the dat document's effet Having been notertificate, I am	Glendale, CA 91203 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be s e inserted in this block does not nective date on the Department of S uned as registered agent to acceptantiar with and accept the apparament of S Required Signature of Security and affirm that the facts	cor (OPTION Specific and cannot be more than five specific and cannot be more than five state's records. The service of process for the above state of integers as registered agent and agree to the state of the st	rements, this date will not be listed as the red corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity O8/20/2019 Date Date

To:

H190002477183

13 AUG 20 FA 2: \$4

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of Reliability Leadership Foundation Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To provide research and training resources on methods, techniques, technologies and processes related to advancing reliability and asset management, including digitalization.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.